### **AGENDA**

# CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AND WORK SESSION

G.L. Gilleland Council Chambers on 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Monday, July 17, 2023

5:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- Roll Call
- 3. Invocation and Pledge
- 4. Announcements
- 5. Approval of the Agenda
- 6. Public Input
- 7. Consent Agenda
  - a. Approve Minutes
    - Regular Meeting held June 5, 2023
    - Executive Meeting held June 5, 2023
    - Special Called Meeting held June 28, 2023
  - b. Approve Amendment One to Service Agreement with SAFEbuilt
- 8. 2023 Georgia Racing Hall of Fame Inductees
- 9. Presentation of Historic Courthouse Print
- 10. Employee Recognition

# **BUSINESS**

- 11. A Family Fair Event by Family Connection: Request for Road Closure and Fee Waiver
- 12. Main Street Pawn Broker License Fee Reduction Request
- 13. Ordinance No. 02-2023: An Ordinance To Amend The Zoning Ordinance Of The City Of Dawsonville, Georgia, To Comply With Recent Amendments To The Zoning Procedures Act, O.C.G.A. § 36-6-1 Et Seq.; And For Other Purposes (Public Hearing and First Reading: June 5, 2023; Second Reading and Consideration to Adopt: July 17, 2023)
- 14. Ordinance No. 03-2023: An Ordinance To Amend The Charter Of The City Of Dawsonville For The Purpose Of Approving A Clarified Reapportionment Map And To Address Compensation Of The Governing Authority (First Reading and Adoption: June 5, 2023; Second Reading and Final Adoption: July 17, 2023)
- 15. Ordinance No. 04-2023: An Ordinance To Amend The Domestic Animal Control Ordinance Of The City Of Dawsonville, Georgia; To Provide For An Effective Date; And For Other Purposes (First Reading: June 5, 2023; Second Reading and Consideration to Adopt: July 17, 2023)
- 16. Ordinance No. 05-2023: An Ordinance To Amend The Health And Sanitation Ordinance Of The City Of Dawsonville, Georgia; To Provide For An Effective Date; And For Other Purposes (First Reading: June 5, 2023; Second Reading and Consideration to Adopt: July 17, 2023)
- 17. Ordinance No. 06-2023: An Ordinance to Amend The Utilities Ordinance Of The City Of Dawsonville, Georgia; To Provide For An Effective Date; And For Other Purposes (First Reading: June 5, 2023; Second Reading and Consideration to Adopt: July 17, 2023)
- 18. Employee Personnel Policy
- 19. Impact Fee Committee Recommendation
- 20. Historic Resource Survey Grant Award
- 21. T-Mobile Hometown Grant

#### STAFF REPORTS

- 22. Bob Bolz, City Manager
- 23. Robin Gazaway, Finance Administrator

# **EXECUTIVE SESSION, IF NEEDED**

# RESERVED FOR POTENTIAL ACTION ON EXECUTIVE SESSION ITEMS, IF NEEDED ADJOURNMENT

# The next scheduled City Council meeting is Monday, August 7, 2023

Those persons with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the Clerk at Dawsonville City Hall at 706-265-3256 at least two (2) business days prior to the meeting.